
Dear Families, 
Welcome to our Week 9 newsletter. This is my last newsletter for the
term as there are a few staff changes to share with you this week.
Staff Changes
I will be on leave from next Tuesday 1st April until the end of Term 1 
(9 Days). Mr James is having a hip replacment, so I’m the nurse! 
Mr Dickson will be the Principal during this time, Ms Foxall the Assistant
Principal and Ms Wheatley teaching 2/3. 
Kindergarten families have also been notifed via email today with a
change. Ms Taylor M T W and Ms Pringle W TH F. We congratulate Ms
Pringle on her first teaching position and look forward to working with
such a talented new teacher. Kindergarten are very lucky and so are we!
Parent Teacher Interviews
Parent teacher interviews commence next week. We are looking
forward to discussing your child’s start to the school year and their
individual goals. Please be aware we have allocated a short time to each
family. If you require longer or feel you need to see another teacher, you
are more than welcome to make an additional appointment at another
time suitable to both you and the teacher. Please arrive to the front
office approximately 10 minutes before your scheduled time.
Monday 31st March - 1/2 - Mrs Glasgow
Tuesday 1st April - 2/3 - Ms Foxall
Wednesday 2nd April - 4/5 Mrs Parker
Thursday 3rd April - 4/5 Mrs Cole
Thursday 3rd & Friday 4th April - 5/6 Mrs Yordanoff
Student Contact Cards
Today, a student information contact card has been sent home with
each child. PLEASE make sure you check your child’s bag for this
information, make appropriate changes and return to the front office.
Congratultions Ms Di
Congratultions to Di and Ray who are expecting their first child in May.
We wish you all the very best for the safe delivery of your new little one
and look forward to welcoming a new baby into the Perthville family!
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Easter Hat Parade Friday 11th April
On the last day of term our Kinder, 1/2 and 2/3 classes will participate in the Easter Hat
Parade. All parents and friends are welcome to attend. The parade will commence at 12pm
and usually takes about 30-40 minutes. The P&C will be drawing their Easter Raffle following
the parade! Each family is asked to supply a donation of eggs or Easter items which can be
sent in to the front office before Monday 7th April. 
A $10 book of raffle tickets has been sent home with each familiy to sell! We thank you all for
your support.

Purple Epilsepsy Awareness Day - 28th March PLUS CADBURY COIN TOSS
We will be raising awareness of epilepsy and raising money for Epilepsy Australia. Our leaders
have some fun activities planned for the day and lessons will also occur in each classroom.
Please join us by wearing purple (enclosed shoes and covered shoulders) and bring some
gold coins on the day to particpate in the coin toss!

Stage Two Excursion - Sydney - Thursday 15th May
Years 3 and 4 will be heading to Sydney for a full day of activities in May. This excurison
supports our work in History. A note has been sent home with a detailed itinerary. Parents
can give permission on the Sentral App and begin making payments from today.

Athletics Carnival - TUESDAY 8TH & WEDNESDAY 9TH APRIL
During the last week of term 1, our school wil be holding its annual athletics carnival. The
theme of the day is fun and participation! 
On Tuesday 8th April the Infants Athletics Carnival and 8-12Yrs Field events will be held at
School. Our staff will be operating a special canteen day so bring along your coins for a
yummy sausage sizzle $2 (cooked by our GA Pete) and special treats - Chips, drinks and
Cupcakes all $1. If you can make some ‘sports house’ coloured cupcakes and send them in,
that would be super!
Please ensure your child wears their sports uniform on this day. Parents and friends are most
welcome to attend.
Students turning 8 in 2025 to 12 years will then be competing in the Perthville athletics
carnival on Wednesday 9th April. This will be the track events day, which will be held at
Morse Park in Bathurst. Students will travel by bus to and from this event. Your permission is
required via the Sentral App with a $4 bus component. I’m now handing all organisation over
to Mrs Cole who will run the event on both days. Good luck to all competitors!

As this is my last newsletter for the term, I just wanted to wish all our students the very best
for up coming events. Good luck to our state swimmers, our WR rugby league and AFL
players, our Perthville netballers and athletes. Have fun at the Easter Hat Parade and enjoy
your Easter break! You make me proud each and every day! See you next term X Mrs James 
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Term 1 Calendar 
PLEASE KEEP THIS CALENDAR IN A HANDY SPOT & ADD TO IT EACH FORTNIGHT

  Week
  

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

  9
Mar 24 - 28   

  

GRIP Leadership
Conference Leaders

Purple Day
Chicken
Burger &
Popper

  10
Mar 31 -  Apr 4

 
  

INTERVIEWS INTERVIEWS
Mrs James away

APC&I Network Day

INTERVIEWS INTERVIEWS

AFLDay Mr Dickson 

INTERVIEWS

Netball  Knockout
Coach Mrs Glasgow

Assembly K

 11
Apr 7-11

 
WR League Trials

Perthville Athletics
Carnival

Infants + Field
Events

Perthville Athletics
Carnival

Track

State Swimming
Carnival 2 days 

Easter Scripture
Service

Easter Hat Parade
12pm

Last Day Term 1
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ICE
BLOCKS 

Lemonade or raspberry
ice blocks available during

second break every
Tuesday & Thursday. 

$1 each



No chocolate No lollies No soft drinks

Term 1
Library Party

Week 10 - Tuesday 1 April

 All library books to
be returned next week.

Years 5 and 6

Kindergarten,
Year 1 and 2

Lunch 11.00 - 11.30
Years 3/4

Recess 1.00 - 1.45

Disco and
Party food

Please bring a small plate

of party food to share

and your dance moves......

Afternoon 2.00 - 3.00
Pizza and

Music

Please bring
$5.00

Invitations will be
given out on Friday



Perthville Public School P&C Association
Uniform Order Form 

 Cash 

Sports Uniform 

Winter Uniform 

Summer Uniform 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

 EFTPOS in person 

8 

8 

10 

10 

Size / Quantity
12 8 10 

12 

12 

14 

14 

14 

 Online/Sentral App 

Date paid: ______________________ 

 
16 Price 

$ 18.00 
$ 20.00 
$ 13.00 
$ 22.00 

16 
$ 18.00 
$ 17.00 
$ 23.00 
$ 38.00 

16 
$ 21.00 
$ 22.00 
$ 27.00 
$ 55.00 
$ 29.00 
$ 32.00 

Total Amount: 

Our P&C Uniform Coordinator is available Monday mornings 8.30 – 9am for Cash & EFTPOS at
the office

or
Email completed order to school, you will be invoiced for payment via the Sentral App then the

order will be filled & sent home. 

Parent Name: Phone no: Date: 

Student Name: Class: 

Quantity Price 

$ 15.00 
$ 60.00 

Total $ 

Hat: Colour RED / BLUE / GREEN 
School Bag 

One size fits all 

Total $ 

Unisex Long Sleeve Logo Shirt

Boys Grey Long Pants

Girls Navy Bootleg Pants

Girls Winter Tunic

Polar Fleece Jumper (1/2 zip)

Polar Fleece Jacket (full zip) 

Unisex Short Sleeve Logo Shirt

Boys Grey Shorts

Girls Navy Box Pleat Shorts

Girls Summer Dress 

Short Sleeve Sport Shirt:
Colour RED / BLUE / GREEN 

Girls Navy Sport Skort 
Unisex Navy Rugby Shorts 

Unisex Double Knee Track Pants 

Office Use:
Items supplied: NO / YES by whom: _________ 

Initial 
Payment received/receipted: 

2nd Hand $: ____________ 

Grand Total $: ____________ 

� � �

Initial Date $$$ 





KIDS IN THE

KITCHEN

TUESDAY 15TH APRIL & THURSDAY 24TH APRIL.
10.30AM -12.30PM

Each session the children will prepare and eat a simple, nutritious
meal that they can easily cook at home e.g. Meatballs, spaghetti

and garlic bread; chicken burgers and salad; etc. 

The CWA women assisting the children all have their
Working With Children Checks and Food Handling Certificates.

RSVP: The Neighbourhood Centre 6322 4866 by Wednesday 9th April

CWA HALL, 172 RUSSELL ST, BATHURST
8 TO 12 YEARS. 8 CHILDREN MAX PER SESSIONFREE!



KIDS ART & CRAFTS

MONDAY
5TH MAY

2025

FROM 03:00PM-04:30PM
THE NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE
96 RUSSELL STREET, BATHURST

THIS FREE WORKSHOP IS FOR YOUTH AGED 10 – 16.

REGISTRATIONS CAN BE DONE BY CALLING 6332 4866 OR
EMAILING PROJECTOFFICER@BINC.ORG.AU

WORKSHOP

mailto:projectofficer@binc.org.au
mailto:projectofficer@binc.org.au

