PERTHVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL NEWSLETTER

WHAT'S ON!

WEEK 9 GRIP LEADERSHIP

PURPLE DAY CHICKEN BURGER

WEEK 10 PARENT TEACHER INTERVIEWS

AFL DAY THURS

NETBALL FRI

ASSEMBLY KINDER

WEEK 11 WR LEAGUE TRIALS MON

ATHLETICS CARNIVAL TUES & WED STATE SWIMMING TH & F



FROM THE PRINCIPAL

Dear Families,

Welcome to our Week 9 newsletter. This is my last newsletter for the term as there are a few staff changes to share with you this week.

Staff Changes

I will be on leave from next Tuesday 1st April until the end of Term 1 (9 Days). Mr James is having a hip replacment, so I'm the nurse! Mr Dickson will be the Principal during this time, Ms Foxall the Assistant Principal and Ms Wheatley teaching 2/3.

Kindergarten families have also been notifed via email today with a change. Ms Taylor M T W and Ms Pringle W TH F. We congratulate Ms Pringle on her first teaching position and look forward to working with such a talented new teacher. Kindergarten are very lucky and so are we!

Parent Teacher Interviews

Parent teacher interviews commence next week. We are looking forward to discussing your child's start to the school year and their individual goals. Please be aware we have allocated a short time to each family. If you require longer or feel you need to see another teacher, you are more than welcome to make an additional appointment at another time suitable to both you and the teacher. Please arrive to the front office approximately 10 minutes before your scheduled time.

Monday 31st March - 1/2 - Mrs Glasgow Tuesday 1st April - 2/3 - Ms Foxall Wednesday 2nd April - 4/5 Mrs Parker Thursday 3rd April - 4/5 Mrs Cole Thursday 3rd & Friday 4th April - 5/6 Mrs Yordanoff **Student Contact Cards**



Today, a student information contact card has been sent home with each child. PLEASE make sure you check your child's bag for this information, make appropriate changes and return to the front office.

Congratultions Ms Di

Congratultions to Di and Ray who are expecting their first child in May. We wish you all the very best for the safe delivery of your new little one and look forward to welcoming a new baby into the Perthville family!



Easter Hat Parade Friday 11th April

On the last day of term our Kinder, 1/2 and 2/3 classes will participate in the Easter Hat Parade. All parents and friends are welcome to attend. The parade will commence at 12pm and usually takes about 30-40 minutes. The P&C will be drawing their Easter Raffle following the parade! Each family is asked to supply a donation of eggs or Easter items which can be sent in to the front office before Monday 7th April.

A \$10 book of raffle tickets has been sent home with each familiy to sell! We thank you all for your support.

Purple Epilsepsy Awareness Day - 28th March PLUS CADBURY COIN TOSS

We will be raising awareness of epilepsy and raising money for Epilepsy Australia. Our leaders have some fun activities planned for the day and lessons will also occur in each classroom. Please join us by wearing purple (enclosed shoes and covered shoulders) and bring some

gold coins on the day to particpate in the coin toss!



Stage Two Excursion - Sydney - Thursday 15th May

Years 3 and 4 will be heading to Sydney for a full day of activities in May. This excurison supports our work in History. A note has been sent home with a detailed itinerary. Parents can give permission on the Sentral App and begin making payments from today.





Athletics Carnival - TUESDAY 8TH & WEDNESDAY 9TH APRIL

During the last week of term 1, our school wil be holding its annual athletics carnival. The theme of the day is fun and participation!

On Tuesday 8th April the Infants Athletics Carnival and 8-12Yrs Field events will be held at School. Our staff will be operating a special canteen day so bring along your coins for a yummy sausage sizzle \$2 (cooked by our GA Pete) and special treats - Chips, drinks and Cupcakes all \$1. If you can make some 'sports house' coloured cupcakes and send them in, that would be super!

Please ensure your child wears their sports uniform on this day. Parents and friends are most welcome to attend.

Students turning 8 in 2025 to 12 years will then be competing in the Perthville athletics carnival on Wednesday 9th April. This will be the track events day, which will be held at Morse Park in Bathurst. Students will travel by bus to and from this event. Your permission is required via the Sentral App with a \$4 bus component. I'm now handing all organisation over to Mrs Cole who will run the event on both days. Good luck to all competitors!

As this is my last newsletter for the term, I just wanted to wish all our students the very best for up coming events. Good luck to our state swimmers, our WR rugby league and AFL players, our Perthville netballers and athletes. Have fun at the Easter Hat Parade and enjoy your Easter break! You make me proud each and every day! See you next term X Mrs James

Term 1 Calendar PLEASE KEEP THIS CALENDAR IN A HANDY SPOT & ADD TO IT EACH FORTNIGHT

Week	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
9 Mar 24 - 28			GRIP Leadership Conference Leaders		Purple Day Chicken Burger & Popper
10 Mar 31 - Apr 4	INTERVIEWS	INTERVIEWS Mrs James away APC&I Network Day	INTERVIEWS	INTERVIEWS AFLDay Mr Dickson	INTERVIEWS Netball Knockout Coach Mrs Glasgow Assembly K
11 Apr 7-11	WR League Trials	Perthville Athletics Carnival Infants + Field Events	Perthville Athletics Carnival Track	State Swimming Carnival 2 days	Easter Scripture Service Easter Hat Parade 12pm Last Day Term 1



ICE BLOCKS

Lemonade or raspberry ice blocks available during second break every Tuesday & Thursday. \$1 each













Please bring a small plate of party food to share and your dance moves.....



Kindergarten, Year 1 and 2

🖇 No chocolate 🖓 No Iollies 🛛 📝 No soft drinks



Please bring \$5.00





Afternoon 2.00 - 3.00 Years 5 and 6

> Invitations will be given out on Friday

Perthville Public School P&C Association

Uniform Order Form

Our P&C Uniform Coordinator is available Monday mornings 8.30 – 9am for Cash & EFTPOS at

the office

or

Email completed order to school, you will be invoiced for payment via the Sentral App then the order will be filled & sent home.

Parent Name:	 Phone no:		Date:	
Student Name:	 Class:			
		Quantity	Price	Total \$

Hat: Colour RED / BLUE / GREEN	One size fits all	\$ 15.00	
School Bag		\$ 60.00	

	Size / Quantity								
Sports Uniform	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	Price	Total \$
Short Sleeve Sport Shirt: Colour RED / BLUE / GREEN								\$ 18.00	
Girls Navy Sport Skort								\$ 20.00	
Unisex Navy Rugby Shorts								\$ 13.00	
Unisex Double Knee Track Pants								\$ 22.00	
Summer Uniform	4	6	8	10	12	14	16		
Jnisex Short Sleeve Logo Shirt								\$ 18.00	
Boys Grey Shorts								\$ 17.00	
Girls Navy Box Pleat Shorts								\$ 23.00	
Girls Summer Dress								\$ 38.00	
Winter Uniform	4	6	8	10	12	14	16		
Unisex Long Sleeve Logo Shirt								\$ 21.00	
Boys Grey Long Pants								\$ 22.00	
Girls Navy Bootleg Pants								\$ 27.00	
Girls Winter Tunic								\$ 55.00	
Polar Fleece Jumper (1/2 zip)								\$ 29.00	
Polar Fleece Jacket (full zip)								\$ 32.00	
Cash EFTPOS in pe				entral	Арр	2nd	Amount:		
Date paid:							Gra	nd lotal 🤤	

Date

\$\$\$

Payment received/receipted:

Initial



OL I

1/12

SCHOOL HOLIDAY ACTIV

ESCAPE FROM MARIGOLD MANOR

LUI II

SCHOOL HOLIDAY AC

This completely free activity for kids celebrates the release of the interactive adventure Escape from Marigold Manor by local author Rachel Jackson.

Where: BooksPlus, 157 Howick St, Bathurst When: Friday 17th April to Friday 2nd May

NO BOOKING REQUIRED - DROP IN DURING BUSINESS HOURS





KIDS IN THE M



TUESDAY 15TH APRIL & THURSDAY 24TH APRIL. 10.30AM -12.30PM

Each session the children will prepare and eat a simple, nutritious meal that they can easily cook at home e.g. Meatballs, spaghetti and garlic bread; chicken burgers and salad; etc.

The CWA women assisting the children all have their Working With Children Checks and Food Handling Certificates.

CWA HALL, 172 RUSSELL ST, BATHURSTFREE!8 TO 12 YEARS. 8 CHILDREN MAX PER SESSION

RSVP: The Neighbourhood Centre 6322 4866 by Wednesday 9th April



REGISTRATIONS CAN BE DONE BY CALLING 6332 4866 OR EMAILING PROJECTOFFICER@BINC.ORG.AU